DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-OIR-05
<b>Project Title:</b>	Power Source Disclosure - AB 1110 Implementation Rulemaking
TN #:	222157
Document Title:	Notice of Workshop Postponement
Description:	This email was sentto the Power Source Disclosure and Renewables listservs to inform stakeholders that the workshop has been postponed and a new date will be announced soon.
Filer:	Jordan Scavo
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/18/2018 8:53:16 AM
Docketed Date:	1/18/2018

From: Sent: To: Subject: California Energy Commission <listenergia@listserver.energy.ca.gov> Wednesday, January 17, 2018 4:49 PM POWERSOURCEDISCLOSURE@LISTSERVER.ENERGY.CA.GOV POWERSOURCEDISCLOSURE-LIST: Notice of Change of Date for Staff Pre-Rulemaking Workshop on Updates to the Power Source Disclosure Regulation



January 17, 2018

On January 17, 2018, the California Energy Commission posted a *Notice of Staff Pre-Rulemaking Workshop on Updates to the Power Source Disclosure Regulations,* to inform stakeholders of an upcoming workshop scheduled for January 29, 2018. Due to a scheduling conflict for stakeholders, the Energy Commission will be rescheduling the workshop. A revised Public Notice with the updated workshop date will be posted in the next few business days.

**DO NOT REPLY DIRECTLY TO THIS EMAIL** <u>Email us</u> your questions or comments.



Copyright @ 2018 California Energy Commission, All Rights Reserved State of California, Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, Ca 95814

Privacy Policy | Unsubscribe From This List | Update Your List Server Preferences